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This week's communal Yahrzeit kiddush is generously sponsored by the following members:

Rachael Shields in memory of her grandmother, Irene Friedman (Rivka bas Shraga Fatel)
Steve Creeger in memory of his father, Oscar Creeger (Avraham Asher ben Shmuel Moshe)
Jack Exler in memory of his grandfather, Jack Exler (Asher Zelig ben Yisroel)
Rabbi Philip Pohl in memory of his father, Max Pohl (Yaakov Mordechai ben Aharon)
Jack Exler in memory of his grandmother, Thelma Exler (Tobi bas Gabrielle)
Jay Karp in memory of his mother, Sylvia Karp (Surra Toiva Shifra bas Yakov Chaim)
Stuart Stahler in memory of his grandmother, Bertha Falik (Malka Brauna bas Hersh Tzvi)
Micah Katz in memory of his grandfather, David Shapiro (Dovid ben Reb Yisroel)
Myra Altschuler in memory of her beloved husband, Lawrence Altschuler (Aryeh Avraham ben Tuvia)

Shacharit
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Candle Lighting
Mincha

Repeat Shema After

Daf Yomi
Shacharit
Latest Shema

Mincha
Shabbat ends at
Maariv

Sunday, Nov 12
Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha
Special Guest Speaker
Followed by maariv
Repeat Shema After

Shabbat Day Nov 11

Sefer Bereishit 23:1-25:18
Artscroll Chumash Pages 106-123

Erev Shabbat Nov 10 BavaKamasg

6:30 am
9:18 am
10:09 am
4:40 pm
4:45 pm

Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat

5:40 pm

Bava Kama 9
8:00 am
8:45 am
9:19 am

4:00 pm
5:40 pm
5:40 pm

Bava Kama 10
5:51 am

8:00 am

9:20 am
10:10 am
4:30 pm

7:30 pm

5:39 pm

Shabbat Classes

Following Kiddush
4:00pm

Women’s Learning

Chassidic Gems Special Edition
Slonimer Rebbe’s teachings during the war

Guest Speaker from Israel
After serving in an IDF combat unit as a lone
soldier and his near death experience in the
Second Lebanon War, David Sussman devoted
his life to educating people about Israel. He is a
charismatic and inspiring speaker, one of the
top tour guides in Israel, and currently working
to provide aid to IDF soldiers on the front lines.
Don’t miss the opportunity to hear him:
THIS Sunday, November 12 at 7:30pm

Massive Rally for Israel in DC
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14
1:00pm — 3:00pm. Gates open 10:00am
Everyone who is able is urged to attend
For info: www.marchforisrael.org




Monday, Nov 13
Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit
Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha
Maariv
Repeat Shema after

Tuesday, Nov 14

Rosh Chodesh Kislev

Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit

Latest Shema
Latest Shacharit
Mincha

Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Wednesday, Nov 15
Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit

Mincha

Maariv

Repeat Shema after

Thursday, Nov 16
Earliest tallis/tefillin
Shacharit

Latest Shema

Latest Shacharit
Mincha
Repeat Shema after

Bava Kama 11
5:52 am
6:20 am
9:20 am

10:11 am
4:30 pm
8:15 pm
5:38 pm

Bava Kama 12

5:53 am
6:20 am
9:21 am
10:11 am
4:30 pm
8:15 pm
5:37 pm

Bava Kama 13
5:54 am
6:30 am
9:21 am

10:12 am
4:30 pm
8:15 pm
5:37 pm

Bava Kama 14
5:55 am
6:20 am
9:22 am

10:12 am
4:30 pm
5:36 pm

Wednesday Night Beit Midrash!

Infuse your Winter Wednesdays with meaningful
Torah learning together with the community.

Opening week was a beautiful success!
Wednesdays at 8:30 PM

Class Schedule

Sun. 11/12:

7:00 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

8:45 am - Unlocking Agada with Rabbi Ben-Horin

7:30 pm - Life Long Lessons from the IDF Battlefield
With guest speaker David Sussman

Mon. 11/13:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 11/14:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am — Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 11/15:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport

9 am — Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky
8: 30 pm - Wednesday Night Beit Midrash

Thurs. 11/16:

7:30 am — Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
4:45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky
7: 30 pm — Sefer Shmuel with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: osttolney.org/zoom




