The Mini Scroll





Parshat Chayei Sarah

November 10, 2023 - 26 Cheshvan 5784

This week's communal Yahrzeit kiddush is generously sponsored by the following members:

Rachael Shields in memory of her grandmother, Irene Friedman (Rivka bas Shraga Fatel)

Steve Creeger in memory of his father, Oscar Creeger (Avraham Asher ben Shmuel Moshe)

Jack Exler in memory of his grandfather, Jack Exler (Asher Zelig ben Yisroel)

Rabbi Philip Pohl in memory of his father, Max Pohl (Yaakov Mordechai ben Aharon)

Jack Exler in memory of his grandmother, Thelma Exler (Tobi bas Gabrielle)

Jay Karp in memory of his mother, Sylvia Karp (Surra Toiva Shifra bas Yakov Chaim)

Stuart Stahler in memory of his grandmother, Bertha Falik (Malka Brauna bas Hersh Tzvi)

Micah Katz in memory of his grandfather, David Shapiro (Dovid ben Reb Yisroel)

Myra Altschuler in memory of her beloved husband, Lawrence Altschuler (Aryeh Avraham ben Tuvia)

Sefer Bereishit 23:1-25:18 Artscroll Chumash Pages 106-123

Erev Shabbat Nov 10	Bava Kama 8
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:18 am
Latest Shacharit	10:09 am
Candle Lighting	4:40 pm
Mincha	4:45 pm
Followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	
Repeat Shema After	5:40 pm

Shabbat Day Nov 11	Bava Kama 9
Daf Yomi	8:00 am
Shacharit	8:45 am
Latest Shema	9:19 am
See class schedule	
Mincha	4:00 pm
Shabbat ends at	5:40 pm
Maariv	5:40 pm

Sunday, Nov 12	Bava Kama 10
Earliest tallis/tefillin	5:51 am
Shacharit	8:00 am
Latest Shema	9:20 am
Latest Shacharit	10:10 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Special Guest Speaker	7:30 pm
Followed by maariv	
Repeat Shema After	5:39 pm

Shabbat Classes

Women's Learning Following Kiddush

Chassidic Gems Special Edition 4:00pm

Slonimer Rebbe's teachings during the war

Guest Speaker from Israel

After serving in an IDF combat unit as a lone soldier and his near death experience in the Second Lebanon War, **David Sussman** devoted his life to educating people about Israel. He is a charismatic and inspiring speaker, one of the top tour guides in Israel, and currently working to provide aid to IDF soldiers on the front lines. Don't miss the opportunity to hear him:

THIS Sunday, November 12 at 7:30pm

Massive Rally for Israel in DC

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14

1:00pm – 3:00pm. Gates open 10:00am Everyone who is able is urged to attend For info: www.marchforisrael.org

Monday, Nov 13	Bava Kama 11
Earliest tallis/tefillin	5:52 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:20 am
Latest Shacharit	10:11 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:38 pm

Tuesday, Nov 14 Bava Kama 12 Rosh Chodesh Kisley

Earliest tallis/tefillin	5:53 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:21 am
Latest Shacharit	10:11 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:37 pm

Wednesday, Nov 15	Bava Kama 13
Earliest tallis/tefillin	5:54 am
Shacharit	6:30 am
Latest Shema	9:21 am
Latest Shacharit	10:12 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Maariv	8:15 pm
Reneat Shema after	5:37 nm

Thursday, Nov 16	Bava Kama 14
Earliest tallis/tefillin	5:55 am
Shacharit	6:20 am
Latest Shema	9:22 am
Latest Shacharit	10:12 am
Mincha	4:30 pm
Repeat Shema after	5:36 pm

Wednesday Night Beit Midrash!

Infuse your Winter Wednesdays with meaningful Torah learning together with the community.

Opening week was a beautiful success!

Wednesdays at 8:30 PM

Class Schedule

Sun. 11/12:

7: 00 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport
8: 45 am - Unlocking Agada with Rabbi Ben-Horin
7: 30 pm - Life Long Lessons from the IDF Battlefield With guest speaker David Sussman

Mon. 11/13:

7: 30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky 4: 45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Tues. 11/14:

7: 30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Gemara Sanhedrin with Rabbi Milikowsky 4: 45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky

Wed. 11/15:

7: 30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 9 am – Chumash Class with Rabbi Milikowsky 4: 45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky 8: 30 pm - Wednesday Night Beit Midrash

Thurs. 11/16:

7: 30 am – Daf Yomi with Rabbi Rappaport 4: 45 pm - Parsha class with Rabbi Milikowsky 7: 30 pm – Sefer Shmuel with Rabbi Ben-Horin

To Join a Class, Go To: osttolney.org/zoom